Release   1876
Service Request   82601
   Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Salary Reductions
     – Phase I
Detail Design
  August 28, 2009
Prepared by   Janet Kennedy
Alex Tayag

parameter if the employee’s primary pay schedule (EDB0152) is BW.  Otherwise, the Monthly Begin Date
parameter will be used.
o Visa Type Codes (EDB0110) H1, H2, H3 and E3.
 Exception: If the employee has an appointment title code is in the range of 0001-0199 (SMG), this
visa exclusion will not apply.
Appointment-level Edits
• Appointments will be excluded from the process if they have the following attributes:
o Title Unit Code (EDB2029) = “PX” AND AREP(EDB2031) of “U” or “S” AND CTO (Class Title
Outline/Occupational Subgroup Code) of 575 or 577
o Appointment Type Codes (EDB2020) “1” (Contract) and “4” (Student)
 Exception: If the appointment title code is in the range of 0001-0199 (SMG), this exclusion will
not apply.
o Appointment Title codes (EDB2006) that map to Class Title Outline/Occupational Subgroup Code of 4nn
(this will exclude students and Medical Residents/CTO 446)
o Appointment Title Codes (EDB2006) 1092; 2735; 3990; 3991; 3993, and 3995 (specific academic titles)
o Appointment Without Salary Indicator (EDB2028) “Y,” indicating that the appointment is a “Without
Salary” Appointment
Distribution-level Edits
• Distributions will be excluded from the process if they have the following attributes:
o Medical Center distributions will be excluded.  The program will call PPFAU026 to determine if the Full